S.B. Journal of Biological and Agricultural Sciences

Double-blind Peer Reviewed and Refereed Journal Six- monthly (June & December)

EDITORIAL BOARD

Editor-in-chief (Honorary)

Prof. (Dr.) Raj Singh,

Department of Bio-Sciences and Technology, Maharishi Markandeshwar University (Deemed to be University), Mullana- Ambala, 133 207, Haryana, India

E-mail: dr.rajsingh09@gmail.com

Google Scholar profile: https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=V8n1zJAAAAAJ&hl=en

Research Gate profile: https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Raj-Singh-

16/unconfirmed?acceptedAuthorUid=2257263295

National Editorial Advisory Board

Dr. Anju Rani, Department of Botany, Faculty of Science, Swami Vivekananda Subharti University (SVSU), Meerut, Uttar Pradesh 250005, India

E-mail: anjurani.ar1@gmail.com

Google Scholar profile: https://scholar.google.co.in/citations?user=cOYOIQsAAAAJ&hl=en

Research Gate profile: https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Anju_Rani18

Dr. Sushil Kumar Upadhyay, Department of Biotechnology, Maharishi Markandeshwar University (Deemed to be University) Mullana, Ambala, Haryana 133207, India

E-mail: upadhyay.k.sushil@gmail.com

Google Scholar profile: https://scholar.google.co.in/citations?user=hDX3DU0AAAAJ&hl=en

Research Gate profile: https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Sushil_K_Upadhyay

Dr. Neha Chauhan, Associate Professor and HOD, Department of Microbiology, School of Paramedical and Allied Health Sciences, Shri Guru Ram Rai University, Dehradun, Uttarakhand 248001, India

E-mail: chauhanneha7777@gmail.com

Google Scholar profile: https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=QdJJHMgAAAAJ&hl=en

Research Gate profile: https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Neha-Chauhan-9

Dr. Indu Sharma, Associate Professor, Department of Biotechnology, NIMS Institute of Allied Medical Sciences, NIMS University, Jaipur, Rajasthan 303121, India

E-mail: indu.sharma@nimsuniversity.org, endusharma@gmail.com

Google Scholar profile: https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=auqSH6QAAAAJ&hl=en

Research Gate profile: https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Indu-Sharma-14

Dr. Pooja Sharma, Department of Bio-Sciences and Technology, MMEC, Maharishi Markandeshwar (Deemed to be University), Mullana- Ambala, 133 207, Haryana, India

E-mail: pooja0029@gmail.com

Google Scholar profile: https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=6ra_z4YAAAA]&hl=en

Research Gate profile: https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Pooja-Sharma-63

S.B. Journal of Biological and Agricultural Sciences

Double-blind Peer Reviewed and Refereed Journal Six- monthly (June & December)

Dr. Chhaya Singh, Department of Botany, Government PG College Thalisain Pauri Garhwal, Uttarakhand. India

E-mail: chhaya.singh.08051979@gmail.com

Google Scholar profile: https://scholar.google.com/citations?hl=en&user=mnF4jQYAAAAJ

Research Gate profile: https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Chhaya-Singh-2

Editorial Office

Publication Editor: Manoj Kumar Singh E-mail: bpaspublications@gmail.com